TERM BOARD
ALLEGAN COUNTY BOARDS & COMMISSIONS EXPIRES ACTION
AREA COMMUNITY SERVICES EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING COUNCIL 1 year term
Governing Board: B/C Chairperson Jim Storey 12/31/2022 2/10/2022
344 W 35th
Holland,MI 49423
Mark DeYoung County Commissioner 12/31/2022 12/9/2021
4169 Hickory Street
Dorr, Ml 49323
BOUNDARY COMMISSION--Probate Judge appoints. 3 year term
Gale Dugan - Twp. Rep. 12/31/2022 10/29/2019
318 21st Street
Otsego, MI 49078
BROWNFIELD REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 3 year term
Suzanne Dixon 12/31/2022 12/12/2019
P.O. Box 442
Douglas, MI 49406
Nick Breedveld 12/31/2022 12/12/2019
1101 Barton Street
Otsego, Ml 49078
Gale Dugan 12/31/2022 12/12/2019
VACANCY 12/31/2021 12/13/2018
VACANCY 12/31/2019 12/8/2016
COMMUNITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STRATEGIES COMMITTEE 1 year term
Rick Cain 12/31/2022 12/9/2021
2554 East Selkirk Lake
Shelbyville, Ml 49344
Nora Bolgoyen- Williams - Public Sector Rep. 12/31/2022 12/9/2021
2188 36th St
Allegan, M1 49010
PARKS ADVISORY BOARD 3 year term
VACANCY 12/31/2024 12/9/2021
John M. Clark 12/31/2022 10/24/2019
3420 Bryans Way
Allegan, Ml 49010
VACANCY 12/31/2022 12/12/2019
Mark DeYoung 12/31/2022 12/12/2019
Jackie Metz 12/31/2022 12/12/2019
4066 102nd Ave
Allegan, Ml 49010
VACANCY 12/31/2022 12/12/2019
Pam Brown 12/31/2022 12/10/2020
2295 114th Ave
Allegan, Ml 49010
CASINO LOCAL REVENUE SHARING BOARD 2 year term
Rick Cain 12/31/2022 12/10/2020
COMMISSION ON AGING 3 year term
Dean Kapenga 12/31/2022 12/12/2019
Larry Ladenburger - Senior Representative 12/31/2022 12/12/2019

2723 106th Avenue
Allegan, Ml 49010




As updated 10/20/2022

Sally Heavener - Senior Representative
111 E. 33rd Street
Holland, MI 49423

JURY BOARD--Circuit Judges recommend/Board appoints
VACANCY

HUMAN SERVICES, BOARD OF
Jim Stein
2705 6th street
Shelbyville, Ml 49344
HUMAN SERVICES, B/C LIAISON

Gale Dugan

LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE (LEPC)

Jim Storey--County Commissioner

344 W 35th

Holland, MI 49423
Scott Corbin--Local Emergency Management Official

3271 - 122nd Avenue

Allegan, Ml 49010
Rick Cain--County Commissioner

2554 Selkirk Lake

Shelbyville, Ml
Whitney Wisner--Communications/Dispatch

3271 122nd Ave

Allegan, Ml 49010
Brant Mitchell--Tribal Government

1743 142nd Avenue

Dorr, Ml 49323
Kathy Yonkers-Wright--Health

3255 - 122nd Avenue

Allegan, Ml 49010
Margaret Brown--Education

2891 116th Avenue

Allegan, Ml 49010
Brett Apelgren -- Information Coordinator

3271 122nd Avenue

Allegan, Ml 49010
Ryan Cronk--EMS

411 Naomi

Plainwell, MI 49080
Mike Larsen--Law Enforcement

640 River Street

Allegan, Ml 49010
Heather Miller--Training

5900 Byron Center Ave

Wyoming, Ml 49519
Brandon Weber - Firefighter

1727 106th

Otsego, MI 49078
Jennifer Hamman--Community Organization

3347 125th Avenue

Allegan, Ml 49010
David Goyings--Organized Labor

1451 Timber Ridge Bay Dr

Allegan, Ml 49010
Ryan Lewis--Media Rep

241 Hubbard Street

Allegan, Ml 49010
John Sharpe--Transportation

1308 Lincoln Rd

Allegan, Ml 49010
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Mike VanDenBerg--Agriculture

Alexander Yard--Member At-Large

Richard Koch--Environmental

Shellie Ritsema--Facilities

MACATAWA AREA COORDINATING COUNCIL (MACC)
Jim Storey

Alternate: Dean Kapenga

PUBLIC WORKS, BOARD OF
Steve Schulz
VACANCY

COMMUNITY ACTION OF ALLEGAN COUNTY (formerly ACRDC)
Dean Kapenga

Jim Storey

ROAD COMMISSION
James Rybicki

SOLID WASTE PLANNING COMMITTEE (ACT 641)

Denise Webster--General Public Rep

381 8th Street
Plainwell, Ml 49080

533 Columbia Ave, #221
Holland, MI 49423

303 Park Street
Wayland, Ml 49348

70 W 48th Street
Holland, Ml 49423

3255 118th Avenue
Allegan, Ml 49010

71 129th Avenue
Wayland, Ml 49348

6546 Sanctuary Trail
Saugatuck, Ml 49453

Daniel DeFranco--Environ. Int. Group Rep.

6122 Old Allegan Rd.
Saugatuck, Ml 49453

VACANCY--Solid Waste Industry Rep.

VACANCY--Township Rep.

VACANCY--Solid Waste Rep.

William Walker--General Public Rep.

242 Cutler Street
Allegan, Ml 49010

Gale Dugan--Regional Solid Waste Planning Rep.

Tom Jessup--County Commissioner

319 River Street
Allegan, Ml 49010

6717 108th Ave.
South Haven, Ml 49453

Randy Rapp--Environmental Int. Group Rep.

3444 Elk Dr.
Zeeland, MI 49464

VACANCY--Industrial Waste Generator Rep.

TERM

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

1 year term
12/31/2022

12/31/2022
3 year term

12/31/2022

1 year term
12/31/2022

12/31/2022

6 year term
12/31/2022

2 year term
12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2019

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2020

BOARD

11/7/2019

11/5/2020

11/7/2019

11/7/2019

12/9/2021

12/9/2021

12/12/2019

12/9/2021

12/9/2021

1/26/2017

5/27/2021

5/27/2021

12/13/2018

12/14/2017

12/14/2017

2/24/2022

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

11/5/2020

12/13/2018



SOLDIERS/SAILORS RELIEF COMMISSION--Probate Judge appoints.

SPECIALIZED SERVICES TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

TOURIST COUNCIL

WEST MICHIGAN REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Peter Antkoviak, Il

John Tyrrell

VACANCY

Gale Dugan

Christopher Dulac

Richard H. Burn

Deborah Laraway

Jim Storey

Alternate: Dean Kapenga

WEST MICHIGAN REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

Tom Jessup

Alternate: Jim Storey

Robert J. Sarro

Amanda Murray

As updated 10/20/2022
Norman Taylor--City Gov. Rep.

718 Wild Flower Dr.
Wayland, M| 49348

416 Hubbard Street
Allegan, Ml 49010

2640 M40
Allegan, Ml 49010

3323 Westview Ct.
Allegan, Ml 49010

1312 St Andrews Dr.
Holland, MI 49423

P O Box 164
Pullman, Ml 49450

3283 122nd Avenue
Allegan, Ml 49010

1940 Hollow Creek Dr SE
Caledonia, Ml 49316

911 OPERATIONAL POLICY & PROCEDURE COMMITTEE--Chair appoints.

VACANCY

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Downtown Rep

Mfg./Industry Rep

Real Estate/ Development Rep

Work Force Development

Non-Profit

Recreation/ Tourism

Denise Siegel

VACANCY

Matt Smith

Michelle Krcatovich

Stephanie Calhoun

VACANCY

211 N Main Street
Plainwell, Ml 49080

3040 122nd Avenue
Allegan, M1 49010

3300 120th Avenue
Allegan, M1 49010

112 Locust Street
Allegan, M1 49010

TERM

12/31/2022

3 year term
12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

1 year term
12/31/2022

3 year term
12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

2 year term
12/31/2022

12/31/2022

1 year term
12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

2 year term
7/31/2023

3 year term

12/31/2022

12/31/2021

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

BOARD

10/28/2021

10/31/2019

10/20/2019

10/31/2019

12/9/2021

12/12/2019

12/12/2019

12/12/2019

2/10/2022

2/10/2022

12/9/2021

3/10/2022

3/10/2022

6/24/2021

4/22/2021

12/13/2018

8/25/2022

12/12/2019

7/14/2022

12/12/19
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MULTI-AGENCY COLLABORATIVE COMMITTEE
Jim Storey 12/31/2022 12/9/2021
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