

ALLEGAN COUNTY BOARDS & COMMISSIONS		TERM EXPIRES	BOARD ACTION
AREA COMMUNITY SERVICES EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING COUNCIL		1 year term	
Governing Board:	<u>B/C Chairperson Jim Storey</u>	12/31/2022	2/10/2022
	344 W 35th Holland, MI 49423		
	<u>Mark DeYoung</u> County Commissioner 4169 Hickory Street Dorr, MI 49323	12/31/2022	12/9/2021
BOUNDARY COMMISSION-- Probate Judge appoints. Gale Dugan - Twp. Rep.		3 year term	
	318 21st Street Otsego, MI 49078	12/31/2022	10/29/2019
BROWNFIELD REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY		3 year term	
	Suzanne Dixon	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
	P.O. Box 442 Douglas, MI 49406		
	Nick Breedveld	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
	1101 Barton Street Otsego, MI 49078		
	<u>Gale Dugan</u>	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
	VACANCY	12/31/2021	12/13/2018
	VACANCY	12/31/2019	12/8/2016
COMMUNITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STRATEGIES COMMITTEE		1 year term	
	<u>Rick Cain</u>	12/31/2022	12/9/2021
	2554 East Selkirk Lake Shelbyville, MI 49344		
	Nora Bolgoyen- Williams - Public Sector Rep.	12/31/2022	12/9/2021
	2188 36th St Allegan, MI 49010		
PARKS ADVISORY BOARD		3 year term	
	VACANCY	12/31/2024	12/9/2021
	John M. Clark	12/31/2022	10/24/2019
	3420 Bryans Way Allegan, MI 49010		
	VACANCY	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
	<u>Mark DeYoung</u>	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
	Jackie Metz	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
	4066 102nd Ave Allegan, MI 49010		
	VACANCY	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
	Pam Brown	12/31/2022	12/10/2020
	2295 114th Ave Allegan, MI 49010		
CASINO LOCAL REVENUE SHARING BOARD		2 year term	
	<u>Rick Cain</u>	12/31/2022	12/10/2020
COMMISSION ON AGING		3 year term	
	<u>Dean Kapenga</u>	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
	Larry Ladenburger - Senior Representative	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
	2723 106th Avenue Allegan, MI 49010		

	TERM	BOARD
As updated 10/20/2022		
Sally Heavener - Senior Representative 111 E. 33rd Street Holland, MI 49423	12/31/2022	4/22/2021
JURY BOARD --Circuit Judges recommend/Board appoints VACANCY	6 year term 3/31/2025	2/28/2019
HUMAN SERVICES, BOARD OF Jim Stein 2705 6th street Shelbyville, MI 49344	3 year term 10/31/2022	1/9/2020
HUMAN SERVICES, B/C LIAISON <u>Gale Dugan</u>	2 year term 10/31/2022	12/10/2020
LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE (LEPC) <u>Jim Storey</u> --County Commissioner 344 W 35th Holland, MI 49423	2 year term 12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Scott Corbin--Local Emergency Management Official 3271 - 122nd Avenue Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
<u>Rick Cain</u> --County Commissioner 2554 Selkirk Lake Shelbyville, MI	12/31/2022	11/5/2020
Whitney Wisner--Communications/Dispatch 3271 122nd Ave Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Brant Mitchell--Tribal Government 1743 142nd Avenue Dorr, MI 49323	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Kathy Yonkers-Wright--Health 3255 - 122nd Avenue Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Margaret Brown--Education 2891 116th Avenue Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Brett Apelgren -- Information Coordinator 3271 122nd Avenue Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Ryan Cronk--EMS 411 Naomi Plainwell, MI 49080	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Mike Larsen--Law Enforcement 640 River Street Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Heather Miller--Training 5900 Byron Center Ave Wyoming, MI 49519	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Brandon Weber - Firefighter 1727 106th Otsego, MI 49078	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Jennifer Hamman--Community Organization 3347 125th Avenue Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
David Goyings--Organized Labor 1451 Timber Ridge Bay Dr Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Ryan Lewis--Media Rep 241 Hubbard Street Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
John Sharpe--Transportation 1308 Lincoln Rd Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	11/7/2019

	TERM	BOARD
As updated 10/20/2022		
Mike VanDenBerg--Agriculture 381 8th Street Plainwell, MI 49080	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Alexander Yard--Member At-Large 533 Columbia Ave, #221 Holland, MI 49423	12/31/2022	11/5/2020
Richard Koch--Environmental 303 Park Street Wayland, MI 49348	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
Shellie Ritsema--Facilities 70 W 48th Street Holland, MI 49423	12/31/2022	11/7/2019
MACATAWA AREA COORDINATING COUNCIL (MACC)	1 year term	
<u>Jim Storey</u>	12/31/2022	12/9/2021
Alternate: <u>Dean Kapenga</u>	12/31/2022	12/9/2021
PUBLIC WORKS, BOARD OF	3 year term	
Steve Schulz 3255 118th Avenue Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
VACANCY		
COMMUNITY ACTION OF ALLEGAN COUNTY (formerly ACRDC)	1 year term	
<u>Dean Kapenga</u>	12/31/2022	12/9/2021
<u>Jim Storey</u>	12/31/2022	12/9/2021
ROAD COMMISSION	6 year term	
James Rybicki 71 129th Avenue Wayland, MI 49348	12/31/2022	1/26/2017
SOLID WASTE PLANNING COMMITTEE (ACT 641)	2 year term	
Denise Webster--General Public Rep 6546 Sanctuary Trail Saugatuck, MI 49453	12/31/2022	5/27/2021
Daniel DeFranco--Environ. Int. Group Rep. 6122 Old Allegan Rd. Saugatuck, MI 49453	12/31/2022	5/27/2021
VACANCY--Solid Waste Industry Rep.	12/31/2020	12/13/2018
VACANCY--Township Rep.	12/31/2019	12/14/2017
VACANCY--Solid Waste Rep.	12/31/2019	12/14/2017
William Walker--General Public Rep. 242 Cutler Street Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	2/24/2022
<u>Gale Dugan</u> --Regional Solid Waste Planning Rep. 319 River Street Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	12/10/2020
<u>Tom Jessup</u> --County Commissioner 6717 108th Ave. South Haven, MI 49453	12/31/2022	12/10/2020
Randy Rapp--Environmental Int. Group Rep. 3444 Elk Dr. Zeeland, MI 49464	12/31/2022	11/5/2020
VACANCY--Industrial Waste Generator Rep.	12/31/2020	12/13/2018

			TERM	BOARD
As updated 10/20/2022				
	Norman Taylor--City Gov. Rep.	718 Wild Flower Dr. Wayland, MI 49348	12/31/2022	10/28/2021
SOLDIERS/SAILORS RELIEF COMMISSION--Probate Judge appoints.				
	Peter Antkoviak, II	416 Hubbard Street Allegan, MI 49010	3 year term 12/31/2022	10/31/2019
	John Tyrrell	2640 M40 Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	10/20/2019
	VACANCY		12/31/2022	10/31/2019
SPECIALIZED SERVICES TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE				
	<u>Gale Dugan</u>		1 year term 12/31/2022	12/9/2021
TOURIST COUNCIL				
	Christopher Dulac	3323 Westview Ct. Allegan, MI 49010	3 year term 12/31/2022	12/12/2019
	Richard H. Burn	1312 St Andrews Dr. Holland, MI 49423	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
	Deborah Laraway	P O Box 164 Pullman, MI 49450	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
WEST MICHIGAN REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY				
	<u>Jim Storey</u>		2 year term 12/31/2022	2/10/2022
	Alternate: <u>Dean Kapenga</u>		12/31/2022	2/10/2022
WEST MICHIGAN REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION				
	<u>Tom Jessup</u>		1 year term 12/31/2022	12/9/2021
	Alternate: <u>Jim Storey</u>			
	Robert J. Sarro	3283 122nd Avenue Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	3/10/2022
	Amanda Murray	1940 Hollow Creek Dr SE Caledonia, MI 49316	12/31/2022	3/10/2022
911 OPERATIONAL POLICY & PROCEDURE COMMITTEE--Chair appoints.				
	VACANCY		2 year term 7/31/2023	6/24/2021
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION				
Downtown Rep	Denise Siegel	211 N Main Street Plainwell, MI 49080	3 year term 12/31/2022	4/22/2021
Mfg./Industry Rep	VACANCY		12/31/2021	12/13/2018
Real Estate/ Development Rep	Matt Smith	3040 122nd Avenue Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	8/25/2022
Work Force Development	Michelle Krcatovich	3300 120th Avenue Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	12/12/2019
Non-Profit	Stephanie Calhoun	112 Locust Street Allegan, MI 49010	12/31/2022	7/14/2022
Recreation/ Tourism	VACANCY		12/31/2022	12/12/19

As updated 10/20/2022

MULTI-AGENCY COLLABORATIVE COMMITTEE
Jim Storey

TERM

BOARD

12/31/2022

12/9/2021